   HC Series Breaker (Thermal Cutoff Device)
*    RoHS Directive 2015/863, Mar 31, 2015 and Annex.
** Bourns considers a product to be “halogen free” if (a) the Bromine (Br) content is 900 ppm or less; (b) the Chlorine (Cl) content is 900 ppm or less; and (c) the total Bromine (Br)
 and Chlorine (Cl) content is 1500 ppm or less.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
™

DIMENSIONS: MM
 (INCHES)
How to Order
 HC  72  A  Y  -  1L
Series Designator
Trip Temperature (±5 °C)
 • 72 • 85
 • 77 • 90
 • 82
Arm Material
 A = Cu Alloy
Manufacturer’s Internal Code
Terminal Type, Bimetal Disc Type
 Terminal Type Bimetal Disc Type
 1 = With Projection ............ Original
 1L = With Projection .......... High Corrosion
   Withstand
 B = Without Projection ....... Original
 BL = Without Projection ..... High Corrosion
   Withstand
1 1 5 1 5 – VH C 8 2 AY– 1
3 3
ARM
TERMINAL
COVER
PLATE
CONTACT
COVER
ARM
BASE
TERMINAL
BASE
AVAILABLE WITH AND WITHOUT PROJECTIONS.
PROJECTION
BIMETAL DISC
PTC PROJECTION
Mini-breaker TCOs reset when the following conditions are met:
     •   The ambient temperature has dropped by 10 °C below the minimum trip temperature, and
     •   Power to the TCO has been cycled (off/on)
Terminal modifications including bending and extending are available upon request.
  WARNING  Cancer and Reproductive Harm - www.P65Warnings.ca.gov
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
  HC Series Breaker (Thermal Cutoff Device)
Typical Performance
0